10:00

10:30

10:45

11:45

11:55

12:55
1:00

NATIONAL REGISTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION
Virtual Meeting
November 1, 2024

Welcome and Overview of HPD Jennifer Flood, HPD Division Director
Georgia Trust for Historic Preservation Update Wright Mitchell, President and CEO
Call to Order Celine Gladwin, Chair

Introduction of Board and HPD Staff

Approval of May 2024 Minutes

Presentation of National Register Nominations

Pine Tree Tea Room; Lakemont, Rabun County
Bolton Lodge; Atlanta, Fulton County
Ash Farmhouse; Newington, Effingham County

Optional Break

Ralston Hotel; Columbus, Muscogee County
Tuxedo Park Historic District; Atlanta, Fulton County
Savannah Powder Magazine; Savannah, Chatham County

Set date for next meeting
Closing Remarks & Adjourn




