## **NATIONAL REGISTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING**

## **HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION**

## Virtual Meeting November 1, 2024

10:00	Welcome and Overview of HPD	Jennifer Flood, HPD Division Director
	Georgia Trust for Historic Preservation Update	Wright Mitchell, President and CEO
10:30	Call to Order	Celine Gladwin, Chair
	Introduction of Board and HPD Staff	
	Approval of May 2024 Minutes	*
10:45	Presentation of National Register Nominations	
	Pine Tree Tea Room; Lakemont, Rabun County	
	Bolton Lodge; Atlanta, Fulton County	
	Ash Farmhouse; Newington, Effingham County	
11:45	Optional Break	
11:55	Ralston Hotel; Columbus, Muscogee County	
	Tuxedo Park Historic District; Atlanta, Fulton County	
	Savannah Powder Magazine; Savannah, Chatham County	
12:55	Set date for next meeting	
1:00	Closing Remarks & Adjourn	